

Deal No: 14446  
 Counterparty: Steve TshweteMiddelburg Local Municipality  
 Capital: R 35 000 000,00  
 Settlement Date: 1-Jul-2008

Ticket No:  
 Demarcation Code: MP313  
 Coupon Rate: 0.00  
 Maturity Date: 30-Jun-2023

Deal Type: Advances Fixed Amort  
 Report #: 9 570

Effective Date	Cashflow Date	Days	Capital	Interest Due	Repayment	Balance
		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,000,000.00
1 Jul 2008	1 Jul 2008					
31 Dec 2008	31 Dec 2008	183	555,578.08	1,630,204.11	2,185,782.19	34,444,421.92
30 Jun 2009	30 Jun 2009	181	598,989.01	1,586,793.18	2,185,782.19	33,345,432.91
31 Dec 2009	31 Dec 2009	184	600,740.29	1,585,041.90	2,185,782.19	33,244,692.62
30 Jun 2010	30 Jun 2010	181	654,258.40	1,531,523.79	2,185,782.19	32,590,434.22
31 Dec 2010	31 Dec 2010	184	659,514.12	1,526,268.07	2,185,782.19	31,930,920.10
30 Jun 2011	30 Jun 2011	181	714,781.56	1,471,000.63	2,185,782.19	31,216,138.54
30 Dec 2011	30 Dec 2011	183	731,819.98	1,453,962.21	2,185,782.19	30,484,318.56
29 Jun 2012	29 Jun 2012	182	773,665.04	1,412,117.15	2,185,782.19	29,710,653.52
31 Dec 2012	31 Dec 2012	185	786,817.40	1,398,964.79	2,185,782.19	28,923,836.12
28 Jun 2013	28 Jun 2013	179	868,035.99	1,317,746.20	2,185,782.19	28,055,800.13
31 Dec 2013	31 Dec 2013	186	857,597.55	1,328,184.64	2,185,782.19	27,198,202.58
30 Jun 2014	30 Jun 2014	181	932,809.43	1,252,972.76	2,185,782.19	26,265,393.15
31 Dec 2014	31 Dec 2014	184	955,727.05	1,230,055.14	2,185,782.19	25,309,666.10
30 Jun 2015	30 Jun 2015	181	1,019,810.94	1,165,971.25	2,185,782.19	24,289,855.16
31 Dec 2015	31 Dec 2015	184	1,048,245.02	1,137,537.17	2,185,782.19	23,241,610.14
30 Jun 2016	30 Jun 2016	182	1,109,167.13	1,076,615.06	2,185,782.19	22,132,443.01
30 Dec 2016	30 Dec 2016	183	1,154,913.63	1,030,868.56	2,185,782.19	20,977,529.38
30 Jun 2017	30 Jun 2017	182	1,214,045.56	971,736.63	2,185,782.19	19,763,483.87
29 Dec 2017	29 Dec 2017	182	1,270,283.47	915,498.72	2,185,782.19	18,493,200.35
29 Jun 2018	29 Jun 2018	182	1,329,126.48	856,655.71	2,185,782.19	17,164,073.87
31 Dec 2018	31 Dec 2018	185	1,377,589.44	808,192.75	2,185,782.19	15,786,484.43
28 Jun 2019	28 Jun 2019	179	1,466,562.93	719,219.26	2,185,782.19	14,319,921.50
31 Dec 2019	31 Dec 2019	186	1,507,865.34	677,916.85	2,185,782.19	12,812,056.16
30 Jun 2020	30 Jun 2020	182	1,592,292.65	593,489.54	2,185,782.19	11,219,763.51
31 Dec 2020	31 Dec 2020	184	1,660,340.68	525,441.51	2,185,782.19	9,559,422.83
30 Jun 2021	30 Jun 2021	181	1,745,396.60	440,385.59	2,185,782.19	7,814,026.23
31 Dec 2021	31 Dec 2021	184	1,819,837.43	365,944.76	2,185,782.19	5,994,188.80
30 Jun 2022	30 Jun 2022	181	1,909,640.59	276,141.60	2,185,782.19	4,084,548.21
30 Dec 2022	30 Dec 2022	183	1,995,535.12	190,247.07	2,185,782.19	2,089,013.09
30 Jun 2023	30 Jun 2023	182	2,089,013.09	96,768.81	2,185,781.90	0.00